CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

CURRENT
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#| CONTRACT CHANGE REVISED EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TA)*(
AMOUNT SAVINGS
AMOUNT >
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/4/2012 scHOOL BOARD MEETING
Fruitville Elementary School - Magnum Builders 1 $109,250.00 ($32,635.40) $76,614.60 [Final reconciliation of actual cost of project. $0.00] R
Portables Replacement of Sarasota, Inc.
North County Technical Center SCTI Willis A. Smith 48 $20,069,839.00 $2,313.00] $20,072,152.00 |Install two (2) insulated roof curbs, caps & support in room 4- $0.00] R
Phase Il Construction, Inc. 113.
North County Technical Center SCTI Willis A. Smith 49 $20,072,152.00 $2,742.00] $20,074,894.00 |Upgrade the fire rating on rm 3-118, the Records Storage Room $0.00] R
Phase IlI Construction, Inc. in Bldg. #3.
North County Technical Center SCTI Willis A. Smith 50 $20,074,894.00 ($93,632.00)] $19,981,262.00 |DPO: Associated Air & Pump Services, Inc. (air compressors & $5,347.00] R
Phase llI Construction, Inc. dryers)
Venice High School Rebuild: Gilbane Building 52 $29,702,538.97 ($27,039.06)] $29,675,499.91 |DPO: Seascoast Supply (stucco soffit materials) $1,577.68] R
Phase 2 Company as successor
in interest to W.G. Mills,
Inc. d/b/a Mills Gilbane
($148,251.46) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: $6,924.68




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PORTABLES REPLACEMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
BOARD DATE: December 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Final reconciliation of actual cost of project versus contract value.

Reason for Change: This change order quantifies savings realized when the project was actually bid and
constructed. The original GMP was a schematic estimate based upon a proposed

layout.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$32,635.60)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: {$32,635.40)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($32,635.40)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of ariginal contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$32,635.40

SUBMITTED BY: Mﬁ %\

Mark D. Smithr?Birector

{if this is a Desig_;nlBuiId Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here $76,614.60

L




m!.l!liilﬁll;.; [ Prime Contract Change Order I

OF SARASOTA, INC.
Detailed, Grouped by Each Number
Change Order No. One (1) FINAL

Fruitville Elementary Portable Relocation Projoct # 1206

4100 Honore Tel: 941-351-55680 Faxc 041-358-8318

Seresota, Floride 34232

Date: 11i8/2012 4L, .

To Contractor: Avehltaots. Project No: 7 S42.5

Magnum Bulldars of Sarasota, Inc. Contract Date:

4545 Northgate Gourt Prime Contract Change Order #: 1205-16100-1 - 001

Saresota, FL 34234

The Contract Is heraby reviaed by the following ltems:
Final Change Reconcling Contract Cost

PCO Description Amount
001 Payment to Eastside Church for Acoess Use ¥ 0.00
002 Final reconcliietion of Costs to Contract Value [+ 32,635.40)
The original Coniract Value was s 100,250.00
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders. $ 0.00
The Contract Value prior to this Prime Contract Change Order was, H 1909,250.00
The Contract Value wil be changed by this Prime Coniract Change Order In the amount of............ec.csie £ 32,635.40)
The new Contract Valuae including this Prime Contract Change Ordar will be $ 78,614.80

The Contrect duration will be changed by. 0 Days
The ravised Substaniial Comptetion dete as of this Prime Contract Change Order ls

Hall Archilacts Magnum Buliders of Sarasota, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

513 Ceniral Avanue, Sarasota, Florida 4545 Norihgate Court 7805 Frulivile Road

34238 Bovesota, FL 34234 Sarasols, £l 34240

Address Address

By Greg Hal L By Michee! B
SIGNATIRE N M s:eum
DATE DATE J/. & ZOI2




GHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase lil

CHANGE ORDER NO. 48
BOARD DATE: December 4, 2012

ITEM1) Description: Install 2 insulated roof curbs, caps and support in the Production Lab - Room 4-113.

R hange: Al the request of the SCTI, two insulated roof curbs will be installed to provide for
exhaust capabilities through the roof in their newly created Prodcution Lab.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,313.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,313.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,313.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract [ $6,453,879.25
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Mark Stmith
DN- cr=Mark Smith, « =Sarasota County

Mark Smith :ssmsescmsmmsaie.
=S

Date: 2012.11.12 053 7:53 -05'00"

SUBMITTED BY:

L:\Projects\SCGT|_Mein_ALL\Technical CenterINCTC Phase Iif21 GONTRACT AMENDMENTEChange Ordersit20412_COR46unsigned xsx



Document G701 - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 048 owNer: [
DATE: October 17, 2012 ARCHTECT:-[
CONTRACTOR: []

eeg):  ARGHITECT'S PROECT NUMBER:

Inc. CONTRACT DAYE: Janyscy £7, 2012 FlED:
- ' OTHER: (]
CONTRALT FOR: Genern! Construction
. FOLLOWS:
puted amount aitriludable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)
% 24" x 24" insulated roof curbs, caps snd steel angls support
% -
$ 25,865,707.00
zed Clange Ondars p $ -5,795,868.00
ge Order was - § __20,069839.00 -
by this Ghange Order in the smount of $§ 231300
§ this Change Order will bo $ T 20072152.00
icreased by Zero (0) days.

Etion ax of the date of thiz Change Order therdfore is Oclober 18, 2014

ﬁmmmmmnmmummmmmmm
ctive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
executed to supersede the Conatruction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. i

* Willis A. Smith Construction, e, Schinol Bosrd of Sarasota County

5001 Lakewood Rench Biwd. N, 1960 Landings Blwd, :
Saragots, Florila 34231 .
ADDRESS , :
Mark Smith et
BY (Sgnature)

Mark D. Smith

Director Construction Scrvics
(Typed name)

DATE

i bt
M2 oy

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyight © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 wmmmammmm.vgmm:mm‘
Dotthnent fe protected by U.8. Copyright Law and ntemutional Trealies. Unanthorked veproduction or distriftution of this NA® Duaument, or any 1
portion of it, may result In severa civil and criminad penalties, and wilt ba presooted to the maxknum exinni possibis under the Taw, This documernt was
Ih-w by AIA software at 12:40:32 on 10/17/2012 under Order No.#344089815_1 which expires on 12/16/2012, and |s not for maale. (1415782640)

Notes:




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCT1 Phase Ill

CHANGE ORDER NO. 49
BOARD DATE: December 4, 2012

ITEM 1) ription: Upgrade the fire rating on room 3-118, the Records Storage Room in Building #3.

Reason for Change: At the request of the SCTI, this room's fire rating is being upgraded to 1 hour rating.
This room will serve as the on site records storage to accommodate the files that

need to be retained on site.
Cost of Change: ADD $2,742.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,742.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $2,742.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $329,032.75
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Dightally signed by btk Sruith

Mark Smith S

Date: 201211.1209:39:21-05'%0°

Vs, e i .0 amoupt e =8 1]

L:\Profacts\§CTI_Main_ALL{Technical CorarNGTC Phess IIR25 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Chenge Orders\120412_COM4@imsigned. s



CHANBE ORDER NUEBER: (49 OWNER: []
) CONTRACTOR: []

ms):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:

CONTRACGT DATE: Janumay 17, 2012 FIELD: []
' OTHER: [

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
puted amount atirtingable to previowsly evecuted Construction Change Directives) ’

i% of Room 3-118/Storsge to a 1 Hour Rating:

$ 25,865,707.00
ped Change Orders § -5,793,555.00
ge Order was . §.__20,072152.00
by thiz Change Order in the amownt of $ 2,742.00
hiz Chango Order will be § “20,074,894.00

sed by Zero (0) days.
1 a3 of the date of this Change Order therefias is October 18, 20214

" CONTRACTOR (Fires nams) OWNER (Firm nome)

5001 Lakewood Remch BIvl N. - - 1960 Landings Bivd.
Sarasote, Florida 34240 Saresota, Florida 34231

ADDRESS o ADDRESS
e - Mark Smith "

BY Signature) : BY (Signature)

Bexjamin W, Sasoe Mak D, Smith

Sr. Profect Manager * Director Construction Services

(Dyped name) (Dypead name)

DATE DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2001 Conyright © 1079, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by Tha American inelRute of Architects. AR vights ressrved. ‘!ARN!NG:Thh ANA®
Document is protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and internations) Trealles. Unanfhorized reproductinn or distribution of this AIA® Dogumant, or any 1
portion of i, may result in severe civil end wriminal panaltios, sed wilt bs prosecuded to the maximom extent possibls under Lhe Faw. This dooument wes
produced by AlA softwers al 13:00:17 on 1M /2012 under Ordsr No 8344589915 _1 which sopiras on 12/16/2012, and Is not for resale. “ 08)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: North County Technical Center SCTI Phase Ill

CHANGE ORDER NO. 50
BOARD DATE: December 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of air compressors and dryers from Asscociated Air & Pump
Services, Inc.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased direclly by the
School Board from the construction contract This allows the School Board to
realize a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $5,347.00 will be
realized on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $93,632.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $93,632.00
TOTAL COST: DELETE: $93,632.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original confract

Digltally skaned by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=5arasota County

Mark Smith sseae=eme

g=Ly
Diate: 2012.11.12 09:40:45 -05'00"

L\Projecis\SCT|_Maln_ ALL\Tschnkial CentsiNGTC Phass B21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\12(412_CO#50unaigned slsx



Document G701 - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMEER: 050 OWNER:[J
_ ' CONTRACTOR: []
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: . FIELD: [

CONTRACT DATE: Januery £7, 2012

OTHER: [
CONTRALT FOR: General Congtraction. '
R, FOLLOWS:
ipuded amount atiributable to previously evecuted Construction Change Directives)
id materials plus Salos Tax:

$88,285.00

$ 5347.00
: 25,865,707.00
-5,790,813.00
$ 20,074,894.00
by this Change Order in the amowt of H 93,532.00
g this Clumge Order will be § 19,981 00

ive until the cost and time have been agreed upan by both the Owaer and
e i8 executed to supersede the Constroction Changa Directive.

jon, Ino. School Board of Samsota County
CONTRACTOR (Firm nome) OWNER (Firm name)
5001 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N. 1960 Landings Blwd.
Florids 34240 Samsota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS
@m— Marlk Smith e
o BY (lgnature)
‘Mark D. Smith
Director Construction Sexvices
(Dyped name)
DATE
AIA Docoment G707™ — 2001, Gopyright © 1979, 1967, 2000 and 2001 by The Amecican nafitute of Archilects, Al rights \gmnmmm'

Documant is protected by 1S wmmmlmlmumm npmd:ﬂenorﬂlﬁhuﬂmdm Documant, or any

portion of It, tmay neault in spvere civil end eriminal panalties, snd will be prossauted to the maxineum axtant poasible undar the k. This documisnt was

uprﬂlwad" by AlA softwere at 08:15:01 on 11208/2012 undier Order No.B344968616_1 which sxpires on 12/16/2012, and Is not for resale. ToT———
Bor Notes:

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTY TWO (52)

BOARD DATE:
December 4, 2012

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Deduct the cost of the stucco soffit materials supplied by Seacoast Supply. These
materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction confract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $1,577.68 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($27,039.06)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($27,039.06)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($27,039.06)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,284,812.33
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -0.603%
2 o
cn=Sue Ao L 3 Digtally signed by Matk Smith

Sue Bouffard e mmemmiizn Mark Smith EESms o
SUBMI-I_FED BY: Drate: 2012.11.06 14:53:29 -05'00" ;:;:;'H;‘:;‘;m:;lmhm

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No_X [/ If Yes, enter this C.Q. amount here: = $

Li\Projectst\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\1% CONTRACT AMENDMENTSIChange Orders\Phase 2\CO 52 Seaceast DPO



o>
.I

S ATA pocument G701 - 2001

hange Order

ROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 52 RN
=+ Vianice High School - Rebuild Phase 2 ATE 11/6/2012 ) T LR : OW-NER =
i . ARCHITECT []
e Indian Avenue, Venice, FL 34285 " CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER 275339000

CONTRACTCR [
10 QEIMM@BQ em;wu; addzessdr in ARRKITECT'S PROJECT NUIMBER: 0920127.- - .. RED[

to W.G, Mills, Inc dfofa Miile/Gilbans - A208/2011 ' :

8433 Enterprise Circls, Ste 100 CONTRACT DATE:- ‘

" OTHER [
Bradsnten, FL 4202 . CONTRACTFOR: . Venice.High School Phase2 o

f e Contract is changed as follows

1clude, wf:ere a;g?ﬁcable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

ontract Amount by sums included in Changa Order uest #G063 whlchcovars DlreclP rch o.-d DPO
matsunplwouanwwsms Enterprises Fieauest (COR | wrchese Orders (DPO)

.__°'39,811,580.00

i T {10,109,041.03)

g mTERE
-8 N (2703906:%

uaranteed Max:mum Pnce) including this Change Order, will be $ as a?s 09.94

,Tltm- mll be (ch Mfﬁnchanged)by : S NI )days

' Jl.fner" cmH Contractor, in which case Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change D:rectwe
~“NOT-VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCH!TECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schankel &Shuttz Ing. T Gilbane Buitding Co 8s successor in : ' '
S Inwrestbwg,_[,_qj mpamy . The Schaol Board of Sarasola County,
ARG HITE. 0 i Bivd., c‘””ﬁﬁ% Eimaeael, sie 100 - o @ ,E
Sarasota, FLW& enton FL 342028' ! I:%%’95 Fmﬂvﬂl?leign%es Departmant
s -‘---‘.--.é'.DDRESB ADDREss = ADDRESS FAE T
DlgitallyslgneqhyhmesH - . . %w;:m": it coun :
d"’"""—u‘ h/ ""‘g;:cls;:uimswm% oc0d ‘\/ —-— b E‘L-, Mark _Sm!t h??’“?"‘:;,‘%‘"’u: :
BY (Signaiure) ~-BY (Srgnatm'e) R
Tim Hensey

{Typed name)

6 Novernber 2012~
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED, An original assures that
changes will not be ohacured.

Ay
ALA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The Amesican Ingfitute of Archilects.-AH righta reesrved. WARNING This
AlA® Ducument is protected by .8, Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®Document,
or any portion of it, may resull In sevare civil and criminal penaliles, and will be prosscuted fo the maximum extent posaible under the law.
Purchasers are parmilied o reproduce ten {10} coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Conteact Documents, e-mait
T American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@ata.org. oHSTILACDH




